

## Village of Saranac Lake

39 Main Street, Suite 9 Saranac Lake, NY 12983-2294

Phone: (518) 891 - 4150 Fax: (518) 891 - 1324 Web Site: www.saranaclakeny.gov

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

The Saranac Lake Village Board of Trustees will hold a public hearing on Monday, September 25, 2023 at 5:30 PM in the Village Board Room, located at 39 Main Street on the second floor. The purpose of the hearing will be to gather the public's input on an amendment of the Village of Saranac Lake Development Code by adding the allowed use of Amusement and Recreation Services to District C3, subject to issuance of a Special Use Permit.

Please contact the Village Clerk with questions at <u>clerk@saranaclakeny.gov</u> or 518-891-4150 ext. 202.